ORDEN CODIGO HS NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO ciQ ClQ name

Codigos extraidos de CIFER el 30/05/2025. No obstante, pueden quedar
desactualizados, por lo que se recomienda que la correcta asignacion de estos codigos, al ser especificos de
la normativa china, sean confirmados con los importadores de ese pais

Wheat or maslin flours (within the Wheat or maslin flours (within the quota)

1 1101000001 quota) 101 (For food)
5 1101000090 Wheat or maslin flours (beyond 101 Wheat or maslin flours (beyond quota) (For
quota) food)

3 1102200001 Maize (corn) flours 999 Maize (corn) flours (within quota)

4 1102200090 Maize (corn) flours 999 Maize (corn) flours (beyond quota)

5 1102902101 Long-grain rice flours 999 Long-grain rice flours (within the quota)

6 1102902190 Long-grain rice flours 999 Long-grain rice flours (beyond quota)

7 1102902901 Other rice flours 201 Other rice flours (within quota) (edible rice

flours)
8 1102902901 Other rice flours 02 Other rice flc?urs (within quota) (edible other
grain processed products)
9 1102902990 Other rice flours 201 Other rice flours (beyond quota) (edible rice
flours)
10 1102902990 Other rice flours 202 Other rice floyrs (beyond quota) (edible other
grain processed products)

11 1102909000 Other cereal flours 101 Cereal flours (ed'ﬁ’;ifsg'CkWheat kernels,

12 1102909000 Other cereal flours 102 Cereal flours (edible other flours)

13 1102909000 Other cereal flours 103 Cereal flours (edible other grain processed

products)

14 1102909000 Other cereal flours 104 Cereal flours (rye flours)

15 1102909000 Other cereal flours 106 Other cereal flours(ouinoa flour)

16 1103110001 Wheat groats and meals (within 101 Wheat groats and meals (within the quota)
the quota) (For food)

17 1103110090 Wheat groats and meals (beyond 101 Wheat groats and meals (beyond quota) (For

quota) food)
18 | 1103130001 = Maize (com) groats and meal = 999 = Maize(corm) groa;suZT; meals (within the

19 1103130090 Maize (corn) groats and meal 999 Maize (corn) groats and meals (beyond quota)

20 1103191000 Oat groats and meals 999 Oat groats and meals
21 1103193101 = Long-grain rice groats and meal = 999 Long-grain rice groats and meals (within the
quota)
o Long-grain rice groats and meals (beyond
22 1103193190 = Long-grain rice groats and meal = 999 quota)

Other rice groats and meal (within

23 1103193901 Other rice groats and meal 201 quota)(edible rice flours)

. Other rice groats and meal (within
24 1103193901 Other rice groats and meal 202 quota)(edible other grain processed products)
25 1103193990 Other rice groats and meal 201 Other rice groats and meals (beyond quota)

(edible)



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43

44

45

46

47
48

49

50

51

52

53

1103193990

1103193990

1103199000

1103199000

1103199000

1103201001

1103201090

1103209000

1103209000
1103209000
1103209000
1104120000
1104191000
1104199010
1104199090
1104199090
1104220000

1104230001

1104230001

1104230090

1104230090

1104291000
1104299000

1104299000

1104299000

1104299000

1104299000

1104299000

Other rice groats and meal

Other rice groats and meal

Other cereal groats and meal
Other cereal groats and meal
Other cereal groats and meal
Wheat pellets (within quota)
Wheat pellets (beyond quota)

Other cereal pellets

Other cereal pellets
Other cereal pellets
Other cereal pellets
Rolled or flaked oats
Rolled or flaked barley
Rolled or flaked maize (corn)
Rolled or flaked cereal
Rolled or flaked cereal
Oats otherwise worked

Maize (corn) otherwise worked

Maize (corn) otherwise worked

Maize (corn) otherwise worked

Maize (corn) otherwise worked

Barley otherwise worked

Other cereal otherwise worked
Other cereal otherwise worked
Other cereal otherwise worked
Other cereal otherwise worked
Other cereal otherwise worked

Other cereal otherwise worked

202

203

101

102

103

101

101

101

102
103
104
999
999
999
101
990
999

101

102

101

102

990
101

102

103

104

105

106

Other rice groats and meal (beyond
quota)(edible rice flours)

Other rice groats and meal (beyond
quota)(edible other grain processed products)

Other cereal groats and meal (edible
buckwheat kernels, flours)

Other cereal groats and meals (edible rye
flours)

Other cereal groats and meals (other edible
grain processed products)

Wheat pellets (within quota) (For food)

Wheat pellets (beyond quota) (For food)

Other cereal pellets (edible buckwheat
kernels, flours)

Other cereal pellets (edible rye flours)
Other cereal pellets (edible oat flours)
Other cereal pellets (edible other flours)
Rolled or flaked oats
Rolled or flaked barley
Rolled or flaked maize (corn)
Rolled or flaked cereal (quinoa cereal)
Rolled or flaked cereal (others)
Oats otherwise worked
Maize (corn) otherwise worked (within
quota)(edible maize (corn) flours)

Maize (corn) otherwise worked (within
quota)(edible other grain processed products)

Maize (corn) otherwise worked (beyond
quota)(edible maize (corn) flours)

Maize (corn) otherwise worked (beyond
quota)(edible other grain processed products)

Barley otherwise worked
Other cereal otherwise worked (edible wheat
flours)
Other cereal otherwise worked (edible
buckwheat kernels, flours)
Other cereal otherwise worked (edible oat
flours)
Other cereal otherwise worked (edible other
grain processed products)

Other cereal otherwise worked (rye flours)

Other cereal otherwise worked (wild rice)



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

1104299000

1104300000

1104300000

1106100000

1106200000

1107100000

1904300000

Other cereal otherwise worked

Whole or processed germ of
cereal

Whole or processed germ of
cereal

Flours, meal and powder of the
dried leguminous vegetables

Powder of sago or of roots or
tubers, tapioca flours and similar
flours (only including flours of
products of heading 0714)

Not roasted malt

Ground dried wheat (excluding
flours, groats and meal)

107

101

102

999

101

101

101

Other cereal otherwise worked (pearl barley)

Whole or processed germ of cereal
(processed refers to rolled, flaked or
ground)(edible other malt)

Whole or processed germ of cereal
(processed refers to rolled, flaked or ground)
(other edible grain processed products)

Flours, meal and powder of the dried
leguminous vegetables (the dried leguminous
vegetables of heading 0713)

Powder of sago or of roots or tubers, tapioca
flours and similar flours (only including flours
of products of heading 0714)(for
consumption or as food ingredients only)

Not roasted malt (edible)

Ground dried wheat (excluding flours, groats
and meals) (edible wheat flours)



