ORDEN	CÓDIGO HS	NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO	CIQ	CIQ name

Códigos extraídos de CIFER el 30/05/2025. No obstante, pueden quedar desactualizados, por lo que se recomienda que la correcta asignación de estos códigos, al ser específicos de la normativa china, sean confirmados con los importadores de ese país

la normativa cinna, sean comminados con los importadores de ese país					
1	1101000001	Wheat or maslin flours (within the quota)	101	Wheat or maslin flours (within the quota) (For food)	
2	1101000090	Wheat or maslin flours (beyond quota)	101	Wheat or maslin flours (beyond quota) (For food)	
3	1102200001	Maize (corn) flours	999	Maize (corn) flours (within quota)	
4	1102200090	Maize (corn) flours	999	Maize (corn) flours (beyond quota)	
5	1102902101	Long-grain rice flours	999	Long-grain rice flours (within the quota)	
6	1102902190	Long-grain rice flours	999	Long-grain rice flours (beyond quota)	
7	1102902901	Other rice flours	201	Other rice flours (within quota) (edible rice flours)	
8	1102902901	Other rice flours	202	Other rice flours (within quota) (edible other grain processed products)	
9	1102902990	Other rice flours	201	Other rice flours (beyond quota) (edible rice flours)	
10	1102902990	Other rice flours	202	Other rice flours (beyond quota) (edible other grain processed products)	
11	1102909000	Other cereal flours	101	Cereal flours (edible buckwheat kernels, flours)	
12	1102909000	Other cereal flours	102	Cereal flours (edible other flours)	
13	1102909000	Other cereal flours	103	Cereal flours (edible other grain processed products)	
14	1102909000	Other cereal flours	104	Cereal flours (rye flours)	
15	1102909000	Other cereal flours	106	Other cereal flours(ouinoa flour)	
16	1103110001	Wheat groats and meals (within the quota)	101	Wheat groats and meals (within the quota) (For food)	
17	1103110090	Wheat groats and meals (beyond quota)	101	Wheat groats and meals (beyond quota) (For food)	
18	1103130001	Maize (corn) groats and meal	999	Maize (corn) groats and meals (within the quota)	
19	1103130090	Maize (corn) groats and meal	999	Maize (corn) groats and meals (beyond quota)	
20	1103191000	Oat groats and meals	999	Oat groats and meals	
21	1103193101	Long-grain rice groats and meal	999	Long-grain rice groats and meals (within the quota)	
22	1103193190	Long-grain rice groats and meal	999	Long-grain rice groats and meals (beyond quota)	
23	1103193901	Other rice groats and meal	201	Other rice groats and meal (within quota)(edible rice flours)	
24	1103193901	Other rice groats and meal	202	Other rice groats and meal (within quota)(edible other grain processed products)	
25	1103193990	Other rice groats and meal	201	Other rice groats and meals (beyond quota) (edible)	

				Other rice groats and meal (beyond
26	1103193990	Other rice groats and meal	202	quota)(edible rice flours)
27	1103193990	Other rice groats and meal	203	Other rice groats and meal (beyond quota)(edible other grain processed products)
28	1103199000	Other cereal groats and meal	101	Other cereal groats and meal (edible buckwheat kernels, flours)
29	1103199000	Other cereal groats and meal	102	Other cereal groats and meals (edible rye flours)
30	1103199000	Other cereal groats and meal	103	Other cereal groats and meals (other edible grain processed products)
31	1103201001	Wheat pellets (within quota)	101	Wheat pellets (within quota) (For food)
32	1103201090	Wheat pellets (beyond quota)	101	Wheat pellets (beyond quota) (For food)
33	1103209000	Other cereal pellets	101	Other cereal pellets (edible buckwheat kernels, flours)
34	1103209000	Other cereal pellets	102	Other cereal pellets (edible rye flours)
35	1103209000	Other cereal pellets	103	Other cereal pellets (edible oat flours)
36	1103209000	Other cereal pellets	104	Other cereal pellets (edible other flours)
37	1104120000	Rolled or flaked oats	999	Rolled or flaked oats
38	1104191000	Rolled or flaked barley	999	Rolled or flaked barley
39	1104199010	Rolled or flaked maize (corn)	999	Rolled or flaked maize (corn)
40	1104199090	Rolled or flaked cereal	101	Rolled or flaked cereal (quinoa cereal)
41	1104199090	Rolled or flaked cereal	990	Rolled or flaked cereal (others)
42	1104220000	Oats otherwise worked	999	Oats otherwise worked
43	1104230001	Maize (corn) otherwise worked	101	Maize (corn) otherwise worked (within quota)(edible maize (corn) flours)
44	1104230001	Maize (corn) otherwise worked	102	Maize (corn) otherwise worked (within quota)(edible other grain processed products)
45	1104230090	Maize (corn) otherwise worked	101	Maize (corn) otherwise worked (beyond quota)(edible maize (corn) flours)
46	1104230090	Maize (corn) otherwise worked	102	Maize (corn) otherwise worked (beyond quota)(edible other grain processed products)
47	1104291000	Barley otherwise worked	990	Barley otherwise worked
48	1104299000	Other cereal otherwise worked	101	Other cereal otherwise worked (edible wheat flours)
49	1104299000	Other cereal otherwise worked	102	Other cereal otherwise worked (edible buckwheat kernels, flours)
50	1104299000	Other cereal otherwise worked	103	Other cereal otherwise worked (edible oat flours)
51	1104299000	Other cereal otherwise worked	104	Other cereal otherwise worked (edible other grain processed products)
52	1104299000	Other cereal otherwise worked	105	Other cereal otherwise worked (rye flours)
53	1104299000	Other cereal otherwise worked	106	Other cereal otherwise worked (wild rice)

54	1104299000	Other cereal otherwise worked	107	Other cereal otherwise worked (pearl barley)
55	1104300000	Whole or processed germ of cereal	101	Whole or processed germ of cereal (processed refers to rolled, flaked or ground)(edible other malt)
56	1104300000	Whole or processed germ of cereal	102	Whole or processed germ of cereal (processed refers to rolled, flaked or ground) (other edible grain processed products)
57	1106100000	Flours, meal and powder of the dried leguminous vegetables	999	Flours, meal and powder of the dried leguminous vegetables (the dried leguminous vegetables of heading 0713)
58	1106200000	Powder of sago or of roots or tubers, tapioca flours and similar flours (only including flours of products of heading 0714)	101	Powder of sago or of roots or tubers, tapioca flours and similar flours (only including flours of products of heading 0714)(for consumption or as food ingredients only)
59	1107100000	Not roasted malt	101	Not roasted malt (edible)
60	1904300000	Ground dried wheat (excluding flours, groats and meal)	101	Ground dried wheat (excluding flours, groats and meals) (edible wheat flours)